# OP \$40.00 4828790

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM550367

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	/PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/10/2015	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Energy Distributors, LLC		10/17/2019	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Relion Battery, LLC	
Street Address:	9868 Harrisburg Road	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29707	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4828790	RELI3ON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7045521889

Email: jjs@schwartz-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz

Correspondent Name. Jenney J. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 6100 Fairview Road Suite 1135

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JEFFREY J. SCHWARTZSIGNATURE:/jeffreyjschwartz/DATE SIGNED:11/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment exe#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0880

900524250

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carolina Energy Distributors, LL	C of 9868 Harrisbu	irg Road, Fort Mill, South
Carolina 29715 (hereinafter "CED") owns the mark	REMON	(hereinafter "the Mark"),
through its own use in interstate commerce and/or thro	ough use by contro	olled licensees in interstate
commerce, and has acquired a federal registration, U.S.	S. Registration No.	4,828,790, therefore; and
WHEREAS, Relion Battery LLC of 9868 Harri	isburg Road, Fort N	Mill, South Carolina 29715
(hereinafter "Relion") has acquired the entire business of	or portion thereof to	o which the Mark pertains.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CED does hereby assign to Relion, *munc pro tunc* effective April 10, 2015, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C.A.§1060, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Carolina Energy Distributors, LLC	Dated:
Ву:	
Title: CEO	
Relion Battery/LLC	Dated: 10/17/19
By:	
(6)	

**RECORDED: 11/21/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0881